
2022 Northwest Missouri State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-27   Conf: 13-20   Home: 11-8   Away: 5-15   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (393), Opp (317)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (1), Koski (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Judd (1), Mackie (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Judd (2), Diel (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Shreves 2, Slocum 2, Spitzmiller 2, Wiese 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (90-108), Diel (28-34), Williams (10-10), Spitzmiller (9-12), Slocum (7-8), Judd (6-8), Wiese (6-8), Gajic (5-5), Brennaman
(4-4), Barrick (3-3), Lovin (3-5), Mitchell (2-3), Smith (2-3), Broeker (1-1), Davidson (1-1), Hallier (1-1), McIntyre (1-1), Shreves (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Warren, Donovan .304 45-45 171 30 52 6 3 6 46 82 .480 25 3 34 3 .394 4 2 4-6 122 3 1 .992
2 Pinkerton, Jacob .301 45-45 173 31 52 10 2 4 29 78 .451 21 8 31 2 .397 2 0 5-9 56 102 18 .898
3 Mackie, Drew .295 44-44 173 30 51 13 2 6 32 86 .497 17 9 36 1 .383 2 3 6-6 75 2 5 .939
22 Diel, Caden .291 37-33 117 22 34 5 1 0 14 41 .350 16 4 14 1 .394 0 3 6-8 242 17 1 .996
4 Holden, Brett .266 46-46 173 30 46 3 0 4 21 61 .353 23 14 25 1 .393 1 10 0-2 33 86 12 .908
24 Koski, Ryan .262 44-44 145 35 38 7 2 5 32 64 .441 37 10 35 2 .438 2 2 1-1 119 1 1 .992
21 Williams, Ryan .234 41-37 128 22 30 5 0 2 10 41 .320 20 3 29 1 .349 1 6 0-1 201 10 1 .995
8 Emhardt, Jake .358 25-16 53 14 19 7 0 2 13 32 .604 2 3 9 0 .400 2 3 2-2 26 29 4 .932
13 Peck, Jordan .271 23-13 48 7 13 2 0 2 11 21 .438 8 1 16 0 .386 0 1 0-0 77 1 0 1.000
44 Peters, Tyler .236 30-24 89 9 21 3 0 2 13 30 .337 6 2 15 1 .296 1 2 1-1 55 5 0 1.000
9 Opfer, Caden .207 24-7 29 6 6 1 0 0 1 7 .241 2 1 11 0 .281 0 0 2-2 16 2 2 .900
29 Parker, DeAunte .194 15-5 31 1 6 0 0 1 2 9 .290 1 0 9 0 .219 0 0 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
16 Bowers, Alex .185 14-8 27 7 5 0 0 0 4 5 .185 6 0 5 0 .314 2 1 0-1 0 6 0 1.000
6 Judd, Ethan .185 17-10 27 6 5 0 1 0 4 7 .259 8 3 11 1 .400 2 1 0-0 71 4 0 1.000
7 Slibowski, Cole .179 30-26 84 16 15 1 0 0 8 16 .190 11 8 21 0 .327 1 6 6-7 36 57 4 .959
28 Sanders, Caleb .167 3-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Strickert, Brady .167 5-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .143 1 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
15 Selock, Jacob .133 10-3 15 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 3 0 7 0 .278 0 0 0-0 6 9 0 1.000
17 Shiers, Layne .063 11-3 16 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 1 1 6 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 2 2 .714
18 Keilholz, Josef .000 5-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Broeker, Chase .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
Totals .261 46-46 1523 269 398 63 11 34 244 585 .384 207 70 325 13 .370 22 41 34-47 1179 399 59 .964
Opponents .269 46-46 1563 287 421 82 11 53 259 684 .438 158 34 350 6 .346 17 16 45-55 1195 462 69 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Gajic, Jacob 2.18 1-1 23 0 0 0-0 5 45.1 38 20 11 12 46 7 1 3 .221 3 0 0 2 4
19 Spitzmiller, Max 3.56 6-7 13 13 7 1-1 0 101.0 84 47 40 19 93 15 4 10 .220 4 10 1 1 2
31 McIntyre, Jonny 5.25 1-0 5 2 0 0-1 0 12.0 13 8 7 3 8 1 0 0 .283 1 2 0 1 2
30 Slocum, Alex 5.49 3-6 15 9 1 1-1 1 60.2 67 43 37 15 53 17 2 9 .280 3 5 0 4 5
27 Mitchell, Joshua 6.20 2-0 24 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 19 14 14 13 21 5 0 2 .260 11 2 0 2 1
11 Wiese, Zach 6.56 4-5 13 13 0 0-0 0 60.1 67 50 44 27 53 16 0 14 .273 6 7 0 3 1
25 Hallier, Brandin 7.45 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 8 8 5 10 3 0 1 .279 1 0 0 0 0
26 Lovin, Alexander 7.71 1-3 19 1 0 0-0 0 32.2 41 32 28 14 27 5 1 7 .297 8 2 1 1 0
23 Shreves, Colin 7.91 1-0 9 0 0 0-1 1 19.1 28 17 17 9 13 5 2 2 .350 2 2 0 2 0
12 Smith, Tanner 9.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 13 8 7 3 4 3 0 2 .406 1 2 0 1 1
35 Barrick, Kade 9.28 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 16 13 11 11 8 0 1 3 .348 5 1 1 0 0
40 Brennaman, Phil 11.81 0-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 10.2 17 16 14 15 12 4 0 0 .333 2 1 0 0 0
14 Davidson, Jace 24.30 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 11 9 12 2 1 0 0 .375 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.66 19-27 147 46 8 4 7 393.0 421 287 247 158 350 82 11 53 .269 50 34 3 17 16
Opponents 4.88 27-19 169 46 1 2 13 398.1 398 269 216 207 325 63 11 34 .261 46 70 2 22 41



2022 Northwest Missouri State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Peck, Jordan 78 77 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Judd, Ethan 75 71 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 2 0
44 Peters, Tyler 60 55 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Selock, Jacob 15 6 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wiese, Zach 13 3 10 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
29 Parker, DeAunte 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Strickert, Brady 12 11 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Broeker, Chase 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Slocum, Alex 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
16 Bowers, Alex 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Mitchell, Joshua 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 McIntyre, Jonny 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Lovin, Alexander 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
23 Shreves, Colin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Davidson, Jace 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Diel, Caden 260 242 17 1 .996 0 28 6 .824 1 0
21 Williams, Ryan 212 201 10 1 .995 10 10 0 1.000 0 0
5 Warren, Donovan 126 122 3 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Koski, Ryan 121 119 1 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Slibowski, Cole 97 36 57 4 .959 9 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mackie, Drew 82 75 2 5 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Emhardt, Jake 59 26 29 4 .932 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Holden, Brett 131 33 86 12 .908 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Spitzmiller, Max 21 3 16 2 .905 0 9 3 .750 0 0
9 Opfer, Caden 20 16 2 2 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pinkerton, Jacob 176 56 102 18 .898 11 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gajic, Jacob 14 1 10 3 .786 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Smith, Tanner 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Hallier, Brandin 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Shiers, Layne 7 3 2 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Brennaman, Phil 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
28 Sanders, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Keilholz, Josef 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Barrick, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1637 1179 399 59 .964 47 45 9 .833 3 0
Opponents 1726 1195 462 69 .960 78 34 12 .739 7 4


